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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

4 MICHAEL A. CARRIGAN, Fourth 
5 Ward City Council Member of the City of 

Sparks, 
6 

7 

8 

9 
vs. 

Appellant, 

10 THE COMMISSION ON ETHICS OF 
THE STATE OF NEVADA, 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Respondent. 

____________________________ 1 

Docket No. 51920 

PROOF OF SERVICE OF 
NOTICE OF MANDATE AND 
JUDGMENTOFTHESUPREMffi 
COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

15 Respondent, the Commission on Ethics of the State of Nevada served Appellant 

16 Michael A. Carrigan with a copy of the Notice of Mandate and Judgment of the Supreme 

17 Court of the United States, filed with this Court on or about the 15th day of July, 2011, a 

18 copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A." 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Dated this 23rd day of August, 2011. 

1 

lsi Yvonne M. Nevarez-Goodson, Esq. 
Yvonne M. Nevarez-Goodson, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 8474 
Nevada Commission on Ethics 
704 W. Nye Lane, Suite 204 
Carson City, Nevada 89703 
Telephone: (775) 687-5469 
Attorney for Respondent 

Electronically Filed
Aug 23 2011 09:13 a.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to Rule 25( d) of the Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure, I hereby certify that 

3 on this 23rd day of August, 2011, a true and correct copy of the Proof of Service of Notice of 

4 
Mandate and Judgment of the Supreme Court of the United States, was electronically served 

5 
pursuant to Rule 9 of the Nevada Electronic Filing Rules on the following: 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Matthew M. Griffin 
THE CAPITOL COMPANY 
1400 South Virginia Street 
Suite A 
Reno, NY 89502 

10 And a true and correct copy of the foregoing Response was served by U. S. Mail, prepaid, on the 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

following: 

Mark S. Davies 
Rachel M. McKenzie 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 
Columbia Center 
1152 15th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 

2 

Dated: August 23,2011 

/s/ Yvonne Nevarez-Goodson 

Counsel for the Nevada Commission on 
Ethics 


